

Maine Turnpike Authority
BIDS RECEIVED FOR CONTRACT
2008.01
MAYALL ROAD UNDERPASS BRIDGE REPLACEMENT MILE 67.5
2/26/2008 1:00:00 PM

| COMPANY NAME | TOTAL BID |
|--|----------------|
| Wyman & Simpson Inc. Richmond, ME | \$2,584,280.20 |
| CPM Constructors Freeport, ME | \$2,646,806.85 |
| Reed & Reed, Inc. Woolwich, ME | \$2,886,300.75 |
| Technical Construction, Inc. Turner, ME | \$2,997,371.10 |
| Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. Gorham, ME | \$3,033,634.70 |

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | 2.50 | AC | \$8,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 202.191 | Removing Existing Bridge | 1.00 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | 3,400.00 | CY | \$8.00 | \$27,200.00 |
| 203.24 | Common Borrow | 38,200.00 | CY | \$9.75 | \$372,450.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | 50.00 | CY | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 206.10 | Structural Earth Excavation - Piers | 300.00 | CY | \$1.00 | \$300.00 |
| 304.09 | Aggregate Base Course - Crushed | 1,100.00 | CY | \$22.00 | \$24,200.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel | 4,800.00 | CY | \$18.00 | \$86,400.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 1,550.00 | TON | \$63.00 | \$97,650.00 |
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | 2.00 | TON | \$175.00 | \$350.00 |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 770.00 | TON | \$70.00 | \$53,900.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied | 413.00 | GAL | \$6.00 | \$2,478.00 |
| 502.219 | Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls | 1.00 | LS | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| 502.239 | Structural Concrete Piers | 1.00 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 502.262 | Structural Concrete Roadway Slab on Steel Bridges | 1.00 | LS | \$225,000.00 | \$225,000.00 |
| 502.264 | Structural Concrete Parapets | 1.00 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 502.31 | Structural Concrete Approach Slab | 1.00 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 503.12 | Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.65 | \$14,546.35 |
| 503.13 | Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.40 | \$8,951.60 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.50 | \$46,542.50 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.35 | \$32,579.75 |
| 504.711 | Erection of Structural Steel, Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 505.09 | Stud Welded Shear Connectors | 1.00 | LS | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 506.9103 | Zinc-Rich Coating System (Field Applied) | 1.00 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 507.092 | Aluminum Bridge Railing, 2 Bar | 1.00 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | 1.00 | LS | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | 1.00 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 512.081 | French Drains | 1.00 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 513.09 | Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete | 395.00 | SY | \$80.00 | \$31,600.00 |
| 514.06 | Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders | 1.00 | EA | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | 478.00 | SY | \$20.00 | \$9,560.00 |
| 518.64 | THOROC 10-60-Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag) | 50.00 | EA | \$175.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 520.221 | Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams | 2.00 | EA | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 523.52 | Bearing Installation | 15.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 523.5401 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed | 5.00 | EA | \$1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 523.5402 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion | 10.00 | EA | \$750.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 524.40 | Protective Shield - Steel Girders | 520.00 | SY | \$20.00 | \$10,400.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 16.00 | LF | \$45.00 | \$720.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 60.00 | LF | \$55.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 240.00 | LF | \$60.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 64.00 | LF | \$55.00 | \$3,520.00 |
| 603.195 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 136.00 | LF | \$70.00 | \$9,520.00 |
| 604.249 | Catch Basin Type F6-C | 1.00 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 606.1735 | W-Beam to Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment | 4.00 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 606.23 | Guardrail Type 3c- Single Rail | 2,100.00 | LF | \$15.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 606.231 | Guardrail Type 3c- 15 ft radius and less | 40.00 | LF | \$23.00 | \$920.00 |
| 606.232 | Guardrail Type 3c- Over 15 ft radius | 40.00 | LF | \$22.00 | \$880.00 |
| 606.2651 | Terminal End - Remove and Reset | 4.00 | EA | \$10.00 | \$40.00 |
| 606.353 | Delineator Post | 8.00 | EA | \$36.00 | \$288.00 |
| 606.354 | Remove and Reset Delineator Post | 6.00 | EA | \$24.00 | \$144.00 |
| 606.36 | Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Single Rail | 275.00 | LF | \$7.00 | \$1,925.00 |

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 606.3606 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail | 75.00 | LF | \$12.00 | \$900.00 |
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Dispose | 275.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$550.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | 10.00 | EA | \$56.00 | \$560.00 |
| 606.80 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal | 2.00 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 606.82 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset | 2.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 607.17 | Chain Link Fence - 6 ft | 850.00 | LF | \$19.00 | \$16,150.00 |
| 607.23 | Chain Link Fence Gate | 2.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | 1.00 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 607.32 | Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts | 8.00 | EA | \$260.00 | \$2,080.00 |
| 607.33 | Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts | 12.00 | EA | \$355.00 | \$4,260.00 |
| 609.15 | Sloped Curb Type 1 | 439.00 | LF | \$70.00 | \$30,730.00 |
| 609.31 | Curb Type 3 | 960.00 | LF | \$6.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | 86.00 | CY | \$55.00 | \$4,730.00 |
| 610.18 | Stone Ditch Protection | 74.00 | CY | \$55.00 | \$4,070.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | 15.00 | CY | \$45.00 | \$675.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | 9,200.00 | SY | \$2.00 | \$18,400.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | 1,600.00 | CY | \$28.00 | \$44,800.00 |
| 618.1401 | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity | 32.00 | UNIT | \$20.00 | \$640.00 |
| 618.1411 | Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity | 97.00 | UNIT | \$30.00 | \$2,910.00 |
| 618.15 | Temporary Seeding | 150.00 | LB | \$5.00 | \$750.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch, Plan Quantity | 260.00 | UNIT | \$14.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | 1.00 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | 650.00 | SY | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line -Yellow or White | 2,700.00 | LF | \$0.20 | \$540.00 |
| 627.712 | 4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line | 12,700.00 | LF | \$0.35 | \$4,445.00 |
| 627.77 | Removing Existing Pavement Marking | 2,300.00 | SF | \$1.50 | \$3,450.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | 100.00 | HR | \$32.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$115.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| 631.13 | Bulldozer (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 631.171 | Truck - small (including operator) | 30.00 | HR | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck - large (including operator) | 40.00 | HR | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | 50.00 | HR | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 637.07 | Sprinkling | 50.00 | MG | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 637.08 | Calcium Chloride | 10.00 | TON | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 645.104 | Remove and Dispose Sign | 5.00 | EA | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | 7.00 | EA | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow | 2.00 | EA | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricades | 7.00 | EA | \$125.00 | \$875.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | 150.00 | EA | \$55.00 | \$8,250.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | 100.00 | EA | \$14.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | 1,500.00 | SF | \$12.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 652.361 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | 1.00 | LS | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flaggers | 500.00 | HR | \$22.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable - Changeable Message Sign | 2.00 | EA | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Trunk Mounted Attenuator | 1.00 | EA | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 656.50 | Baled Hay, in place | 50.00 | EA | \$8.00 | \$400.00 |
| 656.60 | Temporary Berms | 1,000.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | 225.00 | LF | \$8.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence | 3,950.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$7,900.00 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$259,000.00 | \$259,000.00 |
| 890.01 | Utility Service Relocation | 1.00 | LS | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 891.01 | Mayall Road over Libby Brook Bridge Replacement | 1.00 | LS | \$159,000.00 | \$159,000.00 |

Wyman & Simpson Inc. Total Bid \$2,584,280.20

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | 2.50 | AC | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 202.191 | Removing Existing Bridge | 1.00 | LS | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | 3,400.00 | CY | \$7.50 | \$25,500.00 |
| 203.24 | Common Borrow | 38,200.00 | CY | \$10.00 | \$382,000.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | 50.00 | CY | \$12.00 | \$600.00 |
| 206.10 | Structural Earth Excavation - Piers | 300.00 | CY | \$30.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 304.09 | Aggregate Base Course - Crushed | 1,100.00 | CY | \$21.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel | 4,800.00 | CY | \$18.00 | \$86,400.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 1,550.00 | TON | \$61.00 | \$94,550.00 |
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | 2.00 | TON | \$175.00 | \$350.00 |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 770.00 | TON | \$67.25 | \$51,782.50 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied | 413.00 | GAL | \$5.25 | \$2,168.25 |
| 502.219 | Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls | 1.00 | LS | \$160,000.00 | \$160,000.00 |
| 502.239 | Structural Concrete Piers | 1.00 | LS | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 502.262 | Structural Concrete Roadway Slab on Steel Bridges | 1.00 | LS | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 502.264 | Structural Concrete Parapets | 1.00 | LS | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 502.31 | Structural Concrete Approach Slab | 1.00 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 503.12 | Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.55 | \$12,308.45 |
| 503.13 | Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.60 | \$13,427.40 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.55 | \$51,196.75 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.30 | \$27,925.50 |
| 504.711 | Erection of Structural Steel, Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 505.09 | Stud Welded Shear Connectors | 1.00 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 506.9103 | Zinc-Rich Coating System (Field Applied) | 1.00 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 507.092 | Aluminum Bridge Railing, 2 Bar | 1.00 | LS | \$31,000.00 | \$31,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | 1.00 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | 1.00 | LS | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 512.081 | French Drains | 1.00 | LS | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 513.09 | Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete | 395.00 | SY | \$85.00 | \$33,575.00 |
| 514.06 | Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders | 1.00 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | 478.00 | SY | \$7.00 | \$3,346.00 |
| 518.64 | THOROC 10-60-Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag) | 50.00 | EA | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 520.221 | Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams | 2.00 | EA | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 523.52 | Bearing Installation | 15.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 523.5401 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed | 5.00 | EA | \$950.00 | \$4,750.00 |
| 523.5402 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion | 10.00 | EA | \$700.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 524.40 | Protective Shield - Steel Girders | 520.00 | SY | \$30.00 | \$15,600.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 16.00 | LF | \$45.00 | \$720.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 60.00 | LF | \$52.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 240.00 | LF | \$60.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 64.00 | LF | \$55.00 | \$3,520.00 |
| 603.195 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 136.00 | LF | \$65.00 | \$8,840.00 |
| 604.249 | Catch Basin Type F6-C | 1.00 | EA | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 606.1735 | W-Beam to Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment | 4.00 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 606.23 | Guardrail Type 3c- Single Rail | 2,100.00 | LF | \$15.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 606.231 | Guardrail Type 3c- 15 ft radius and less | 40.00 | LF | \$16.00 | \$640.00 |
| 606.232 | Guardrail Type 3c- Over 15 ft radius | 40.00 | LF | \$16.00 | \$640.00 |
| 606.2651 | Terminal End - Remove and Reset | 4.00 | EA | \$25.00 | \$100.00 |
| 606.353 | Delineator Post | 8.00 | EA | \$31.00 | \$248.00 |
| 606.354 | Remove and Reset Delineator Post | 6.00 | EA | \$20.00 | \$120.00 |
| 606.36 | Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Single Rail | 275.00 | LF | \$5.50 | \$1,512.50 |
| 606.3606 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail | 75.00 | LF | \$10.00 | \$750.00 |

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Dispose | 275.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$550.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | 10.00 | EA | \$45.00 | \$450.00 |
| 606.80 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal | 2.00 | EA | \$2,300.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 606.82 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset | 2.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 607.17 | Chain Link Fence - 6 ft | 850.00 | LF | \$16.00 | \$13,600.00 |
| 607.23 | Chain Link Fence Gate | 2.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | 1.00 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 607.32 | Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts | 8.00 | EA | \$225.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 607.33 | Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts | 12.00 | EA | \$325.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 609.15 | Sloped Curb Type 1 | 439.00 | LF | \$54.00 | \$23,706.00 |
| 609.31 | Curb Type 3 | 960.00 | LF | \$5.50 | \$5,280.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | 86.00 | CY | \$55.00 | \$4,730.00 |
| 610.18 | Stone Ditch Protection | 74.00 | CY | \$55.00 | \$4,070.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | 15.00 | CY | \$45.00 | \$675.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | 9,200.00 | SY | \$2.00 | \$18,400.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | 1,600.00 | CY | \$31.00 | \$49,600.00 |
| 618.1401 | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity | 32.00 | UNIT | \$17.00 | \$544.00 |
| 618.1411 | Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity | 97.00 | UNIT | \$25.00 | \$2,425.00 |
| 618.15 | Temporary Seeding | 150.00 | LB | \$5.00 | \$750.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch, Plan Quantity | 260.00 | UNIT | \$12.00 | \$3,120.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | 1.00 | LS | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | 650.00 | SY | \$3.25 | \$2,112.50 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line -Yellow or White | 2,700.00 | LF | \$0.30 | \$810.00 |
| 627.712 | 4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line | 12,700.00 | LF | \$0.17 | \$2,159.00 |
| 627.77 | Removing Existing Pavement Marking | 2,300.00 | SF | \$0.45 | \$1,035.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | 100.00 | HR | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$115.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| 631.13 | Bulldozer (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 631.171 | Truck - small (including operator) | 30.00 | HR | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck - large (including operator) | 40.00 | HR | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | 50.00 | HR | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 637.07 | Sprinkling | 50.00 | MG | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 637.08 | Calcium Chloride | 10.00 | TON | \$350.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 645.104 | Remove and Dispose Sign | 5.00 | EA | \$150.00 | \$750.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | 7.00 | EA | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow | 2.00 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricades | 7.00 | EA | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | 150.00 | EA | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | 100.00 | EA | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | 1,500.00 | SF | \$16.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 652.361 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | 1.00 | LS | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flaggers | 500.00 | HR | \$22.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable - Changeable Message Sign | 2.00 | EA | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Trunk Mounted Attenuator | 1.00 | EA | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 656.50 | Baled Hay, in place | 50.00 | EA | \$8.00 | \$400.00 |
| 656.60 | Temporary Berms | 1,000.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | 225.00 | LF | \$8.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence | 3,950.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$7,900.00 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$255,000.00 | \$255,000.00 |
| 890.01 | Utility Service Relocation | 1.00 | LS | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 |
| 891.01 | Mayall Road over Libby Brook Bridge Replacement | 1.00 | LS | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |

CPM Constructors Total Bid \$2,646,806.85

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | 2.50 | AC | \$4,500.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| 202.191 | Removing Existing Bridge | 1.00 | LS | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | 3,400.00 | CY | \$7.50 | \$25,500.00 |
| 203.24 | Common Borrow | 38,200.00 | CY | \$9.35 | \$357,170.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | 50.00 | CY | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 206.10 | Structural Earth Excavation - Piers | 300.00 | CY | \$45.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| 304.09 | Aggregate Base Course - Crushed | 1,100.00 | CY | \$21.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel | 4,800.00 | CY | \$15.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 1,550.00 | TON | \$61.00 | \$94,550.00 |
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | 2.00 | TON | \$175.00 | \$350.00 |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 770.00 | TON | \$68.00 | \$52,360.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied | 413.00 | GAL | \$6.00 | \$2,478.00 |
| 502.219 | Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls | 1.00 | LS | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 502.239 | Structural Concrete Piers | 1.00 | LS | \$65,000.00 | \$65,000.00 |
| 502.262 | Structural Concrete Roadway Slab on Steel Bridges | 1.00 | LS | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 |
| 502.264 | Structural Concrete Parapets | 1.00 | LS | \$92,000.00 | \$92,000.00 |
| 502.31 | Structural Concrete Approach Slab | 1.00 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 503.12 | Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.65 | \$14,546.35 |
| 503.13 | Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.40 | \$8,951.60 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.68 | \$63,297.80 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.40 | \$37,234.00 |
| 504.711 | Erection of Structural Steel, Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$80,000.00 | \$80,000.00 |
| 505.09 | Stud Welded Shear Connectors | 1.00 | LS | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 506.9103 | Zinc-Rich Coating System (Field Applied) | 1.00 | LS | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 507.092 | Aluminum Bridge Railing, 2 Bar | 1.00 | LS | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | 1.00 | LS | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | 1.00 | LS | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 512.081 | French Drains | 1.00 | LS | \$5,200.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 513.09 | Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete | 395.00 | SY | \$110.00 | \$43,450.00 |
| 514.06 | Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders | 1.00 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | 478.00 | SY | \$15.00 | \$7,170.00 |
| 518.64 | THOROC 10-60-Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag) | 50.00 | EA | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 520.221 | Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams | 2.00 | EA | \$22,000.00 | \$44,000.00 |
| 523.52 | Bearing Installation | 15.00 | EA | \$700.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 523.5401 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed | 5.00 | EA | \$900.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 523.5402 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion | 10.00 | EA | \$900.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 524.40 | Protective Shield - Steel Girders | 520.00 | SY | \$40.00 | \$20,800.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 16.00 | LF | \$45.00 | \$720.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 60.00 | LF | \$51.00 | \$3,060.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 240.00 | LF | \$58.00 | \$13,920.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 64.00 | LF | \$53.00 | \$3,392.00 |
| 603.195 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 136.00 | LF | \$65.00 | \$8,840.00 |
| 604.249 | Catch Basin Type F6-C | 1.00 | EA | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 606.1735 | W-Beam to Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment | 4.00 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 606.23 | Guardrail Type 3c- Single Rail | 2,100.00 | LF | \$15.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 606.231 | Guardrail Type 3c- 15 ft radius and less | 40.00 | LF | \$16.00 | \$640.00 |
| 606.232 | Guardrail Type 3c- Over 15 ft radius | 40.00 | LF | \$17.00 | \$680.00 |
| 606.2651 | Terminal End - Remove and Reset | 4.00 | EA | \$25.00 | \$100.00 |
| 606.353 | Delineator Post | 8.00 | EA | \$31.00 | \$248.00 |
| 606.354 | Remove and Reset Delineator Post | 6.00 | EA | \$19.00 | \$114.00 |
| 606.36 | Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Single Rail | 275.00 | LF | \$5.50 | \$1,512.50 |
| 606.3606 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail | 75.00 | LF | \$10.00 | \$750.00 |

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Dispose | 275.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$550.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | 10.00 | EA | \$45.00 | \$450.00 |
| 606.80 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal | 2.00 | EA | \$2,300.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 606.82 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset | 2.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 607.17 | Chain Link Fence - 6 ft | 850.00 | LF | \$16.00 | \$13,600.00 |
| 607.23 | Chain Link Fence Gate | 2.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | 1.00 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 607.32 | Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts | 8.00 | EA | \$225.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 607.33 | Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts | 12.00 | EA | \$325.00 | \$3,900.00 |
| 609.15 | Sloped Curb Type 1 | 439.00 | LF | \$100.00 | \$43,900.00 |
| 609.31 | Curb Type 3 | 960.00 | LF | \$5.50 | \$5,280.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | 86.00 | CY | \$55.00 | \$4,730.00 |
| 610.18 | Stone Ditch Protection | 74.00 | CY | \$55.00 | \$4,070.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | 15.00 | CY | \$45.00 | \$675.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | 9,200.00 | SY | \$1.75 | \$16,100.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | 1,600.00 | CY | \$28.00 | \$44,800.00 |
| 618.1401 | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity | 32.00 | UNIT | \$19.00 | \$608.00 |
| 618.1411 | Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity | 97.00 | UNIT | \$28.00 | \$2,716.00 |
| 618.15 | Temporary Seeding | 150.00 | LB | \$5.00 | \$750.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch, Plan Quantity | 260.00 | UNIT | \$14.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | 1.00 | LS | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | 650.00 | SY | \$3.25 | \$2,112.50 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line -Yellow or White | 2,700.00 | LF | \$0.20 | \$540.00 |
| 627.712 | 4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line | 12,700.00 | LF | \$0.35 | \$4,445.00 |
| 627.77 | Removing Existing Pavement Marking | 2,300.00 | SF | \$1.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | 100.00 | HR | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$115.00 | \$5,750.00 |
| 631.13 | Bulldozer (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 631.171 | Truck - small (including operator) | 30.00 | HR | \$55.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck - large (including operator) | 40.00 | HR | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | 50.00 | HR | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 637.07 | Sprinkling | 50.00 | MG | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 637.08 | Calcium Chloride | 10.00 | TON | \$500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 645.104 | Remove and Dispose Sign | 5.00 | EA | \$150.00 | \$750.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | 7.00 | EA | \$500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow | 2.00 | EA | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricades | 7.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$2,100.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | 150.00 | EA | \$80.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | 100.00 | EA | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | 1,500.00 | SF | \$25.00 | \$37,500.00 |
| 652.361 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | 1.00 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flaggers | 500.00 | HR | \$22.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable - Changeable Message Sign | 2.00 | EA | \$18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Trunk Mounted Attenuator | 1.00 | EA | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 656.50 | Baled Hay, in place | 50.00 | EA | \$8.00 | \$400.00 |
| 656.60 | Temporary Berms | 1,000.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | 225.00 | LF | \$8.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence | 3,950.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$7,900.00 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$260,000.00 | \$260,000.00 |
| 890.01 | Utility Service Relocation | 1.00 | LS | \$38,000.00 | \$38,000.00 |
| 891.01 | Mayall Road over Libby Brook Bridge Replacement | 1.00 | LS | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |

Reed & Reed, Inc. Total Bid \$2,886,300.75

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Technical Construction, Inc.
Turner, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | 2.50 | AC | \$7,100.00 | \$17,750.00 |
| 202.191 | Removing Existing Bridge | 1.00 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | 3,400.00 | CY | \$9.00 | \$30,600.00 |
| 203.24 | Common Borrow | 38,200.00 | CY | \$10.00 | \$382,000.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | 50.00 | CY | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 206.10 | Structural Earth Excavation - Piers | 300.00 | CY | \$40.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 304.09 | Aggregate Base Course - Crushed | 1,100.00 | CY | \$23.00 | \$25,300.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel | 4,800.00 | CY | \$21.00 | \$100,800.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 1,550.00 | TON | \$60.00 | \$93,000.00 |
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | 2.00 | TON | \$200.00 | \$400.00 |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 770.00 | TON | \$70.00 | \$53,900.00 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied | 413.00 | GAL | \$5.00 | \$2,065.00 |
| 502.219 | Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls | 1.00 | LS | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 502.239 | Structural Concrete Piers | 1.00 | LS | \$88,000.00 | \$88,000.00 |
| 502.262 | Structural Concrete Roadway Slab on Steel Bridges | 1.00 | LS | \$292,000.00 | \$292,000.00 |
| 502.264 | Structural Concrete Parapets | 1.00 | LS | \$61,000.00 | \$61,000.00 |
| 502.31 | Structural Concrete Approach Slab | 1.00 | LS | \$9,400.00 | \$9,400.00 |
| 503.12 | Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.80 | \$17,903.20 |
| 503.13 | Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.60 | \$13,427.40 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 93,085.00 | LB | \$1.00 | \$93,085.00 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.50 | \$46,542.50 |
| 504.711 | Erection of Structural Steel, Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$46,000.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| 505.09 | Stud Welded Shear Connectors | 1.00 | LS | \$7,700.00 | \$7,700.00 |
| 506.9103 | Zinc-Rich Coating System (Field Applied) | 1.00 | LS | \$4,100.00 | \$4,100.00 |
| 507.092 | Aluminum Bridge Railing, 2 Bar | 1.00 | LS | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | 1.00 | LS | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | 1.00 | LS | \$36,000.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 512.081 | French Drains | 1.00 | LS | \$5,300.00 | \$5,300.00 |
| 513.09 | Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete | 395.00 | SY | \$70.00 | \$27,650.00 |
| 514.06 | Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders | 1.00 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | 478.00 | SY | \$6.00 | \$2,868.00 |
| 518.64 | THOROC 10-60-Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag) | 50.00 | EA | \$80.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 520.221 | Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams | 2.00 | EA | \$23,000.00 | \$46,000.00 |
| 523.52 | Bearing Installation | 15.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 523.5401 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed | 5.00 | EA | \$1,200.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 523.5402 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion | 10.00 | EA | \$1,100.00 | \$11,000.00 |
| 524.40 | Protective Shield - Steel Girders | 520.00 | SY | \$60.00 | \$31,200.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 16.00 | LF | \$40.00 | \$640.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 60.00 | LF | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 240.00 | LF | \$50.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 64.00 | LF | \$50.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 603.195 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 136.00 | LF | \$60.00 | \$8,160.00 |
| 604.249 | Catch Basin Type F6-C | 1.00 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 606.1735 | W-Beam to Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment | 4.00 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 606.23 | Guardrail Type 3c- Single Rail | 2,100.00 | LF | \$20.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 606.231 | Guardrail Type 3c- 15 ft radius and less | 40.00 | LF | \$20.00 | \$800.00 |
| 606.232 | Guardrail Type 3c- Over 15 ft radius | 40.00 | LF | \$20.00 | \$800.00 |
| 606.2651 | Terminal End - Remove and Reset | 4.00 | EA | \$30.00 | \$120.00 |
| 606.353 | Delineator Post | 8.00 | EA | \$30.00 | \$240.00 |
| 606.354 | Remove and Reset Delineator Post | 6.00 | EA | \$20.00 | \$120.00 |
| 606.36 | Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Single Rail | 275.00 | LF | \$5.00 | \$1,375.00 |
| 606.3606 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail | 75.00 | LF | \$10.00 | \$750.00 |

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Technical Construction, Inc.
Turner, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Dispose | 275.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$550.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | 10.00 | EA | \$50.00 | \$500.00 |
| 606.80 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal | 2.00 | EA | \$2,300.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 606.82 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset | 2.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 607.17 | Chain Link Fence - 6 ft | 850.00 | LF | \$20.00 | \$17,000.00 |
| 607.23 | Chain Link Fence Gate | 2.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | 1.00 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 607.32 | Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts | 8.00 | EA | \$200.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 607.33 | Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts | 12.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 609.15 | Sloped Curb Type 1 | 439.00 | LF | \$70.00 | \$30,730.00 |
| 609.31 | Curb Type 3 | 960.00 | LF | \$6.00 | \$5,760.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | 86.00 | CY | \$40.00 | \$3,440.00 |
| 610.18 | Stone Ditch Protection | 74.00 | CY | \$40.00 | \$2,960.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | 15.00 | CY | \$60.00 | \$900.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | 9,200.00 | SY | \$4.00 | \$36,800.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | 1,600.00 | CY | \$30.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 618.1401 | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity | 32.00 | UNIT | \$30.00 | \$960.00 |
| 618.1411 | Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity | 97.00 | UNIT | \$40.00 | \$3,880.00 |
| 618.15 | Temporary Seeding | 150.00 | LB | \$10.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch, Plan Quantity | 260.00 | UNIT | \$20.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | 1.00 | LS | \$5,100.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | 650.00 | SY | \$4.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line -Yellow or White | 2,700.00 | LF | \$0.40 | \$1,080.00 |
| 627.712 | 4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line | 12,700.00 | LF | \$0.40 | \$5,080.00 |
| 627.77 | Removing Existing Pavement Marking | 2,300.00 | SF | \$3.00 | \$6,900.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | 100.00 | HR | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$140.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 631.13 | Bulldozer (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 631.171 | Truck - small (including operator) | 30.00 | HR | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck - large (including operator) | 40.00 | HR | \$60.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | 50.00 | HR | \$45.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 637.07 | Sprinkling | 50.00 | MG | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 637.08 | Calcium Chloride | 10.00 | TON | \$550.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 645.104 | Remove and Dispose Sign | 5.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | 7.00 | EA | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow | 2.00 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricades | 7.00 | EA | \$230.00 | \$1,610.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | 150.00 | EA | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | 100.00 | EA | \$17.00 | \$1,700.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | 1,500.00 | SF | \$13.00 | \$19,500.00 |
| 652.361 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | 1.00 | LS | \$42,000.00 | \$42,000.00 |
| 652.38 | Flaggers | 500.00 | HR | \$20.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable - Changeable Message Sign | 2.00 | EA | \$8,900.00 | \$17,800.00 |
| 652.45 | Trunk Mounted Attenuator | 1.00 | EA | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 656.50 | Baled Hay, in place | 50.00 | EA | \$5.00 | \$250.00 |
| 656.60 | Temporary Berms | 1,000.00 | LF | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | 225.00 | LF | \$5.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence | 3,950.00 | LF | \$3.00 | \$11,850.00 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 890.01 | Utility Service Relocation | 1.00 | LS | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 891.01 | Mayall Road over Libby Brook Bridge Replacement | 1.00 | LS | \$227,000.00 | \$227,000.00 |

Technical Construction, Inc. Total Bid \$2,997,371.10

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 201.11 | Clearing | 2.50 | AC | \$5,500.00 | \$13,750.00 |
| 202.191 | Removing Existing Bridge | 1.00 | LS | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 |
| 203.20 | Common Excavation | 3,400.00 | CY | \$14.75 | \$50,150.00 |
| 203.24 | Common Borrow | 38,200.00 | CY | \$10.00 | \$382,000.00 |
| 206.082 | Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures, Plan Quantity | 50.00 | CY | \$10.00 | \$500.00 |
| 206.10 | Structural Earth Excavation - Piers | 300.00 | CY | \$1.00 | \$300.00 |
| 304.09 | Aggregate Base Course - Crushed | 1,100.00 | CY | \$28.00 | \$30,800.00 |
| 304.10 | Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel | 4,800.00 | CY | \$17.25 | \$82,800.00 |
| 403.207 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 1,550.00 | TON | \$61.00 | \$94,550.00 |
| 403.209 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals) | 2.00 | TON | \$200.00 | \$400.00 |
| 403.210 | Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size | 770.00 | TON | \$67.25 | \$51,782.50 |
| 409.15 | Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied | 413.00 | GAL | \$5.25 | \$2,168.25 |
| 502.219 | Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls | 1.00 | LS | \$145,000.00 | \$145,000.00 |
| 502.239 | Structural Concrete Piers | 1.00 | LS | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 |
| 502.262 | Structural Concrete Roadway Slab on Steel Bridges | 1.00 | LS | \$250,000.00 | \$250,000.00 |
| 502.264 | Structural Concrete Parapets | 1.00 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 502.31 | Structural Concrete Approach Slab | 1.00 | LS | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 503.12 | Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.55 | \$12,308.45 |
| 503.13 | Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 22,379.00 | LB | \$0.50 | \$11,189.50 |
| 503.14 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.65 | \$60,505.25 |
| 503.15 | Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing | 93,085.00 | LB | \$0.55 | \$51,196.75 |
| 504.711 | Erection of Structural Steel, Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$87,000.00 | \$87,000.00 |
| 505.09 | Stud Welded Shear Connectors | 1.00 | LS | \$7,850.00 | \$7,850.00 |
| 506.9103 | Zinc-Rich Coating System (Field Applied) | 1.00 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 507.092 | Aluminum Bridge Railing, 2 Bar | 1.00 | LS | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 |
| 508.14 | High Performance Waterproofing Membrane | 1.00 | LS | \$14,400.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 511.091 | Temporary Earth Support Systems | 1.00 | LS | \$13,000.00 | \$13,000.00 |
| 512.081 | French Drains | 1.00 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 513.09 | Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete | 395.00 | SY | \$155.00 | \$61,225.00 |
| 514.06 | Curing Box for Concrete Cylinders | 1.00 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 515.202 | Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces | 478.00 | SY | \$12.00 | \$5,736.00 |
| 518.64 | THOROC 10-60-Rapid Set Mortar (50 lb. Bag) | 50.00 | EA | \$550.00 | \$27,500.00 |
| 520.221 | Expansion Device - Locking Compression Seal with Steel Edge Beams | 2.00 | EA | \$26,000.00 | \$52,000.00 |
| 523.52 | Bearing Installation | 15.00 | EA | \$300.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 523.5401 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Fixed | 5.00 | EA | \$850.00 | \$4,250.00 |
| 523.5402 | Laminated Elastomeric Bearings, Expansion | 10.00 | EA | \$750.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 524.40 | Protective Shield - Steel Girders | 520.00 | SY | \$165.00 | \$85,800.00 |
| 526.306 | Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority | 1.00 | LS | \$24,898.00 | \$24,898.00 |
| 603.159 | 12 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 16.00 | LF | \$60.00 | \$960.00 |
| 603.165 | 15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 60.00 | LF | \$45.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 603.175 | 18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 240.00 | LF | \$48.00 | \$11,520.00 |
| 603.179 | 18 inch Culvert Pipe Option III | 64.00 | LF | \$46.00 | \$2,944.00 |
| 603.195 | 24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III | 136.00 | LF | \$70.00 | \$9,520.00 |
| 604.249 | Catch Basin Type F6-C | 1.00 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 606.1735 | W-Beam to Thrie Beam Bridge Attachment | 4.00 | EA | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 606.23 | Guardrail Type 3c- Single Rail | 2,100.00 | LF | \$15.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 606.231 | Guardrail Type 3c- 15 ft radius and less | 40.00 | LF | \$16.25 | \$650.00 |
| 606.232 | Guardrail Type 3c- Over 15 ft radius | 40.00 | LF | \$17.00 | \$680.00 |
| 606.2651 | Terminal End - Remove and Reset | 4.00 | EA | \$25.00 | \$100.00 |
| 606.353 | Delineator Post | 8.00 | EA | \$31.00 | \$248.00 |
| 606.354 | Remove and Reset Delineator Post | 6.00 | EA | \$19.00 | \$114.00 |
| 606.36 | Guardrail - Remove and Reset, Single Rail | 275.00 | LF | \$6.00 | \$1,650.00 |
| 606.3606 | Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail | 75.00 | LF | \$10.00 | \$750.00 |

Maine Turnpike Authority
2008.01 Mayall Road Underpass Bridge Replacement Mile 67.5

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|----------|---|-----------|------|--------------|--------------|
| 606.3631 | Guardrail - Remove and Dispose | 275.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$550.00 |
| 606.48 | Single Galvanized Steel Post | 10.00 | EA | \$45.00 | \$450.00 |
| 606.80 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal | 2.00 | EA | \$2,400.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 606.82 | Guardrail 350 FLEAT Terminal - Remove and Reset | 2.00 | EA | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 607.17 | Chain Link Fence - 6 ft | 850.00 | LF | \$16.00 | \$13,600.00 |
| 607.23 | Chain Link Fence Gate | 2.00 | EA | \$310.00 | \$620.00 |
| 607.2325 | Pipe Entry Gate | 1.00 | EA | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 |
| 607.32 | Bracing Assembly Type I - Metal Posts | 8.00 | EA | \$225.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 607.33 | Bracing Assembly Type II - Metal Posts | 12.00 | EA | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 609.15 | Sloped Curb Type 1 | 439.00 | LF | \$95.00 | \$41,705.00 |
| 609.31 | Curb Type 3 | 960.00 | LF | \$5.50 | \$5,280.00 |
| 610.08 | Plain Riprap | 86.00 | CY | \$65.00 | \$5,590.00 |
| 610.18 | Stone Ditch Protection | 74.00 | CY | \$65.00 | \$4,810.00 |
| 610.181 | Temporary Stone Check Dam | 15.00 | CY | \$150.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 613.319 | Erosion Control Blanket | 9,200.00 | SY | \$2.00 | \$18,400.00 |
| 615.07 | Loam | 1,600.00 | CY | \$30.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 618.1401 | Seeding Method Number 2, Plan Quantity | 32.00 | UNIT | \$14.00 | \$448.00 |
| 618.1411 | Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity | 97.00 | UNIT | \$25.00 | \$2,425.00 |
| 618.15 | Temporary Seeding | 150.00 | LB | \$8.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 619.1201 | Mulch, Plan Quantity | 260.00 | UNIT | \$14.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 619.1202 | Temporary Mulch | 1.00 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 620.58 | Erosion Control Geotextile | 650.00 | SY | \$3.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 627.681 | Temporary 6 Inch Painted Pavement Marking Line -Yellow or White | 2,700.00 | LF | \$0.18 | \$486.00 |
| 627.712 | 4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line | 12,700.00 | LF | \$0.35 | \$4,445.00 |
| 627.77 | Removing Existing Pavement Marking | 2,300.00 | SF | \$1.00 | \$2,300.00 |
| 629.05 | Hand Labor, Straight Time | 100.00 | HR | \$35.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 631.12 | All Purpose Excavator (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 |
| 631.13 | Bulldozer (including operator) | 50.00 | HR | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 631.171 | Truck - small (including operator) | 30.00 | HR | \$65.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 631.172 | Truck - large (including operator) | 40.00 | HR | \$70.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 631.36 | Foreman | 50.00 | HR | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 |
| 637.07 | Sprinkling | 50.00 | MG | \$1.00 | \$50.00 |
| 637.08 | Calcium Chloride | 10.00 | TON | \$10.00 | \$100.00 |
| 645.104 | Remove and Dispose Sign | 5.00 | EA | \$25.00 | \$125.00 |
| 645.109 | Remove and Reset Sign | 7.00 | EA | \$100.00 | \$700.00 |
| 652.3 | Flashing Arrow | 2.00 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 652.312 | Type III Barricades | 7.00 | EA | \$250.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| 652.33 | Drum | 150.00 | EA | \$75.00 | \$11,250.00 |
| 652.34 | Cone | 100.00 | EA | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 652.35 | Construction Signs | 1,500.00 | SF | \$16.00 | \$24,000.00 |
| 652.361 | Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices | 1.00 | LS | \$107,555.00 | \$107,555.00 |
| 652.38 | Flaggers | 500.00 | HR | \$18.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 652.41 | Portable - Changeable Message Sign | 2.00 | EA | \$4,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 652.45 | Trunk Mounted Attenuator | 1.00 | EA | \$14,500.00 | \$14,500.00 |
| 656.50 | Baled Hay, in place | 50.00 | EA | \$8.00 | \$400.00 |
| 656.60 | Temporary Berms | 1,000.00 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 656.62 | Temporary Slope Drains | 225.00 | LF | \$5.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| 656.632 | 30 inch Temporary Silt Fence | 3,950.00 | LF | \$3.00 | \$11,850.00 |
| 659.10 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$226,860.00 | \$226,860.00 |
| 890.01 | Utility Service Relocation | 1.00 | LS | \$45,750.00 | \$45,750.00 |
| 891.01 | Mayall Road over Libby Brook Bridge Replacement | 1.00 | LS | \$269,275.00 | \$269,275.00 |

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. Total Bid **\$3,033,634.70**